

Sessions Case 22/2025(22/25)

Order No. 02

Dtd.22.07.25

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accud. Rohan Gurung is present by filing hazira.

Ld. adv. for the accud. person files same bail petition and prays for to remain the accud. person on the same bail till the next date.

Hd. the ld. lawyer for the accud. person and considered.

The accud. person is permitted to remain on the same bail.

Fix. 29.08.25 for appearance and further order.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling