

Sessions Case 22 of 25(22/2025)

Order No. 03

Dtd. 29.08.25

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accud. Rohan Gurung is present by filing hazira.

This is case of u/sec. 27(b)(ii) of Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and in view of the Memo No. 4811-RG Dated, Calcutta, The 9th July, 2025 pursuant to this office letter Nos. 1528/E dated 16.08.2024 and 157/E/DJ/DLG dated 21.04.2025 and in view of the notification No. 1650-JL, The 30th July, 2025 the special power to deal with the case under NDPS Act, 1985 vested upon this Court was withdrawn and the same is vested with the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Darjeeling and accordingly, this NDPS case record is being sent to the Court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Darjeeling.

To date **16.09.25** for appearance before NDPS Trial Court.

D.A to do needful and note in the register.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling